TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guillermo Salazar dba Circuit Hero		08/22/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circuit Hero, Inc.	
Street Address:	5057 Walnut Grove Avenue	
City:	San Gabriel	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91776	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85747702	CIRCUIT HERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192390116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192394340

TMDocketing@eclipsegrp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Connie P. Limperis

Address Line 1: 550 West C Street, Suite 2040 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIR14001USITM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie P. Limperis
SIGNATURE:	/Connie P. Limperis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Circuit Hero TM Assign-REVISED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005357 FRAME: 0609

900300393

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Guillermo Salazar, an individual doing business as Circuit Hero, and

having an address of 800 El Cajon Boulevard, El Cajon, California 92020 ("Assignor"),

has adopted, used and is using the mark CIRCUIT HERO ("Mark");

WHEREAS, on October 7, 2012, Assignor filed a trademark application for

registration of the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, U.S.

Application Serial No. 85/747,702, which has issued as United States Registration No.

4,585,121 ("Registration");

WHEREAS, Circuit Hero, Inc., a California "S" corporation, having an address of

5057 Walnut Grove Avenue, San Gabriel, California 91776 ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the

Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers,

conveys and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the

Registration, together with the good will and any and all portions of the Assignor's

business pertaining to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by Assignor as of

the date below.

Date: August 22, 2014

Signed: Dalaryn

Name: Guillermo Salazar

TRADEMARK REEL: 005357 FRAME: 0610